

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
**First Appeal No.73 of 2017**

Sukhiram Kurmi **Versus** Latel Ram Kurmi

1		
23/2/2017	<p>Shri Pushpendra Kumar Patel, counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Shri RK Jaiswal, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellants, two weeks' time is granted to remove the default as pointed out by the registry.</p> <p>Post the matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>	