

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 73 OF 2017

Sukhiram Kurmi **Versus** Latel Ram Kurmi

04/04/2017	<p>Mr. P.K. Patel, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. R.K. Jaiswal, PL for the State/respondent No.2.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.1 on merits as also on I.A. No. 01/2017 through ordinary post as well as registered post. P.F. be paid within a period of seven days.</p> <p>Post the matter for further orders immediately after respondent No.1 is served.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>	