

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
F.A No.73 of 2017

Sukhiram Kurmi **Versus** Latel Ram Kurmi

5/7/2017	<p>Shri Pushendra Kumar Patel, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Sourabh Sharma, counsel for Respondent No.1. Smt Shobha Kashyap, Dy. G.A for the State/Respondent No.2. Heard on IA No.1, an application for grant of stay under Order 41 Rule 5 CPC. On due consideration, the same is rejected at this stage. Call for the record of the Court below and post this matter for final hearing in its due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>

Priya