



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 73 of 2017

Sukhiram Kurmi *versus* Latel Ram Kurmi

22.07.2025	<p>Mr. P.K. Patel, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate would submit that his client the sole plaintiff Latel Ram Kurmi has expired. List the case on 10th September, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
Deshmukh	