



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 73 of 2017Sukhiram Kurmi **versus** Latel Ram Kurmi**Order on Board**

02/02/2026	<p>Mr. P.K. Patel, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Malay Jain, Panel Lawyer for respondent No.2/ State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted seven days' time to cure the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge</p>
-------------------	--