

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 73 of 2017****Sukhiram Kurmi versus Latel Ram Kurmi****Order on Board**

13/04/2026	<p>Mr. P.K. Patel, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Lekhram Dhruv, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 05/2026, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons stated in the application, I.A. No. 05/2026 is allowed. The delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p>
------------	---

Jyoti